Total financial liabilities – (63,348) (13,427) (283,527) (360,302)

20. Financial risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk
The Group has established policies and processes for managing interest rate risk. These include monitoring
risk exposure continuously and utilising fixed rate facilities where required. The Group’s exposure to interest
rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate for each class of financial assets and liabilities is set
out in the following table:

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2021

Page 71   |   KGL Resources Annual Report 2021

KGL RESOURCES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES   |  ABN 52 082 658 080

20. Financial risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)
The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.
At 31 December 2021, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, net loss and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

CONSOLIDATED

NET LOSS

HIGHER / (LOWER)

OTHER
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

HIGHER / (LOWER)

2021 2020 2021 2020

$ $ $ $

+0.5% (50 basis points) 77,785 54,760 – –

-0.5% (50 basis points) (77,785) (54,760) – –

21. Fair value measurement
Due to their short-term nature, the net fair values of financial assets and liabilities approximate their carrying
value as disclosed in the statement of financial position. No financial assets or liabilities are readily traded on
organised markets in standardised form.

Recognition and measurement
Fair values may be used for asset and liability measurement as well as for sundry disclosures.

Fair value is the price that would be received to sell an asset, or paid to transfer a liability, in an orderly
transaction between market participants at the measurement date. It is based on the presumption that the